FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

9-24-71

09-27-2001



10185/186		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	(s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Continental Plastic Containers, Inc.	08202001	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Second Party	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Recot, Inc.	If document to be recorded	
Name	is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 5000 Hopyard Road	of a domestic representative is attached.	
	(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2) Suite 460	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Pleasanton	CA 94588	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name D 11D M	Enter for the inserted tring rary only.	
Name David R. Metzger		
Address (line 1) Sonnenschein Nath & Rosent	nal	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 061080		
Address (Ilne 3) Wacker Drive Station - Sears To	wer	
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60606-1080		
00 4A4N 01 (0 00 84 043201 -	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
2) (ti)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0359** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 876-8000			
Name David R. Metzger			
Address (line 1) Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 061080			
Address (Ilne 3) Wacker Drive Station - Sears To	ower		
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60606-1080			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		ditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I  Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent I	er the same property). Number(s)	
Patent Application (uniber(s)	D432016	Tuniber(3)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	POT POT	nex l	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. $\#igl[$	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		19-3140	
•	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
David R. Metzger	Card 2 Mets aus	9/20/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature //	' /Date /	

**PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0360** 

## Assignment of Patent Rights

Continental Plastic Containers, Inc. of 2425 Touhy Avenue, Elk Groove Village, Illinois (Assignor) is the current owner of all rights and title to United States Design Patent Des. 432,016 issued October 17, 2000 (Patent Rights), by virtue of the assignment from Tracy Lynn Beaver dated November 11, 16, 1999 which is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010453 and Frame

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Recot, Inc. of 5000 Hopyard Rd., Suite 460, Pleasanton, CA. 94588 (Assignee) all title and interest in such Patent Rights, including any divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement. Such sale, assignment and transfer is effective as of the date of last signature hereto.

Consolidated Container Company LLC

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

By:

Name

Tista. Z

Date: Tugust

20 2001

PATENT

TOTAL P.02

**REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0361**